505826654 12/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5873484

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
HYELIN LEE					03/20/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	KONIN	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.				
Street Address:	HIGH 1	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5				
City:	EINDH	EINDHOVEN				
State/Country:	NETHE	NETHERLANDS				
Postal Code:	5656 A	E				
Dura de autore Terrera		NIk				
Property Type		Number				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 29717534				
Application Number:		29717534				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(914)495-9540	t: if that is ups	successful	it will be cent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	e sent to	29717534				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	e sent to provideo	29717534 (914)495-9540 • the e-mail address firs				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	29717534 (914)495-9540 5 the e-mail address firs 1; if that is unsuccessfu 9144959516 debbie.henn@philips.cor	n, it will be sen	t via US M	ail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	29717534 (914)495-9540 5 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 9144959516 debbie.henn@philips.cor PHILIPS INTELLECTUA	n n L PROPERTY a	t via US M	ail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	29717534 (914)495-9540 b the e-mail address firs l; if that is unsuccessfu 9144959516 debbie.henn@philips.cor PHILIPS INTELLECTUA 465 COLUMBUS AVENU	n n L PROPERTY a	t via US M	ail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	29717534 (914)495-9540 5 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>1; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 9144959516 debbie.henn@philips.cor PHILIPS INTELLECTUA 465 COLUMBUS AVENU SUITE 340	n m L PROPERTY a JE	t via US M	ail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	29717534 (914)495-9540 b the e-mail address firs l; if that is unsuccessfu 9144959516 debbie.henn@philips.cor PHILIPS INTELLECTUA 465 COLUMBUS AVENU	n m L PROPERTY a JE	t via US M	ail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	29717534 (914)495-9540 5 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>1; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 9144959516 debbie.henn@philips.cor PHILIPS INTELLECTUA 465 COLUMBUS AVENU SUITE 340	n L PROPERTY a JE (10595	t via US M	ail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	e sent to provideo UMBER:	(914)495-9540 b the e-mail address firs c if that is unsuccessfu 9144959516 debbie.henn@philips.cor PHILIPS INTELLECTUA 465 COLUMBUS AVENU SUITE 340 VALHALLA, NEW YORK	n L PROPERTY a JE (10595	t via US M	ail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	29717534 (914)495-9540 b the e-mail address firs i; if that is unsuccessfu 9144959516 debbie.henn@philips.cor PHILIPS INTELLECTUA 465 COLUMBUS AVENU SUITE 340 VALHALLA, NEW YORK 2017D00164US02	n L PROPERTY a JE (10595	t via US M	ail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	29717534 (914)495-9540 o the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu 9144959516 debbie.henn@philips.cor PHILIPS INTELLECTUA 465 COLUMBUS AVENU SUITE 340 VALHALLA, NEW YORK 2017D00164US02 DEBORAH HENN	n L PROPERTY a JE (10595	t via US M	ail.	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I,

Hyelin LEE, a subject of South Korean, living at Amstelplein 2, 1069BC Amsterdam, NL.

assign to Koninklijke Philips N.V., High Tech Campus 5, Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for the United States Design Patent on the Design of FACIAL CLEANSING DEVICE invented by me, which application was executed concurrently herewith and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said Design or resulting therefrom to said Koninklijke Philips N.V., as assignees of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full rights so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Koninklijke Philips N.V., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said Design and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Koninklijke Philips N.V., its successors and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Dated this

20.03. 2018

Hyelin LEE

RECORDED: 12/18/2019